

# CITY COUNCIL



# OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

### OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

## MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF MINORITY LAW Enforcement Officers

#### IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your around-the-clock dedication to improving career advancement and uplifting the voices of minority law enforcement officers. During Black History Month and beyond, it is critical that we support young people of color in their careers, and recognize their strength and resilience in entering the field. We thank you for your tireless service to the community - it serves as an inspiration to us all.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

| By:         | President of the City Council |
|-------------|-------------------------------|
| Attest:     | Clerk of the City of Boston   |
| Offered by: |                               |
| Date:       |                               |

